RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS REGARDING THE PURCHASING POLICY OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes that a purchasing policy is necessary in order to comply with all laws, regulations and best practices relating to municipal purchases;

WHEREAS best practices established by the industry recommend the adoption of a purchasing policy; and

WHEREAS, City of Pflugerville Purchasing Policy provides guidelines for all City purchases; and

WHEREAS all resolutions, parts of resolutions, or resolutions in conflict herewith previously approved by City Council are expressly repealed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The findings set forth in the recitals of this Resolution are hereby found to be true and correct.

SECTION 2. That the Purchasing Policy, as attached and incorporated herein, has been reviewed and found to be in the best interest of the City and its citizens is hereby adopted.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage and publication as required by law.

APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2020.

CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS

By:___

Victor Gonzales, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Thompson, City Secretary